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MODERN FRUITS AND VEGETABLE MARKET


256.  SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether a new and modern fruits and vegetables market in Ganaur in Sonepat district of Haryana has been set up; and

(b) if so, the time by which the said market is likely to be inaugurated by the Government so as to provide benefits of the same to the people of this region?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) & (b): As informed by the State Government, Haryana State Agricultural Marketing
Board has approved a proposal to establish a terminal market complex for fruits, vegetables, flowers, poultry and dairy products in Ganaur in Sonepat District of Haryana. The due process of setting up the fruit & vegetable market is under way.
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